SCHUBERT • GALLAGHER



TYLER • MULCAHER CEIVED

2015 APR -9 AM 10: 39

121 SOUTH BROAD STREET, 20TH FLOOR PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107-4533

PA P.U.C. SECRETARY'S BUREAU

PHONE: 215.569.3535 FAX: 215.557.7426 WWW.SGTMLAW.COM

Richard T. Mulcahey, Jr. Also Member of New York Bar Direct Dial No.: (215) 587-0107 e-mail: rmulcahey@sgtmlaw.com A-2015-2474946-prop.app. A-2015-2476056-transfer app.

April 7, 2015

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re: Applications of James E. Fretz & Sons, LLC

Dear Ms. Chiavetta:

By our letters dated March 16 and March 17, 2015, we filed two Applications simultaneously with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission; one for Approval of Transfer and Exercise of Common Carrier or Contract Rights and the other for Motor Common Carrier of Property on behalf of the above captioned common carrier. On each of the two Applications, it was indicated that the registration of the fictitious name James E. Fretz Transfer was pending. Enclosed is a copy of the said Registered Fictitious Name. Kindly include the proof of filing with the Applications.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the enclosure by time-stamping the enclosed copy of this letter and returning to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided.

Respectfully submitted,

Richard T. Mulcahey, Jr.

Lime Whiteleffs

RTMJR/mac Enclosure

ce: Mr. James E. Fretz (w/encl.)

James E. Fretz & Sons, LLC (w/encl.)

RECEIVED

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS 401 NORTH STREET, ROOM 206 P.O. BOX 8722 HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722

WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP

2015 APR -9 AM 10: 39

PA P.U.C. SECRETARY'S BUREAU

James E. Fretz Transfer

THE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. THE BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT <u>WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP</u> OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND / OR UCC FILINGS, PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE" LOCATED ON OUR WEB SITE.

ENTITY NUMBER: 4340475

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATION BUREAU

Application for Registration of Fictitious Name 54 Pa.C.S. § 311

			Commonweal	ALABATE O Despie
Name Richard T. Mulcahey, Jr., Es	quire		FICTITIOUS PRINTER HER BURN DE LEGISTER L	NAME 2 Page(s)
Address 121 South Broad Street, 20 th	Floor			
City State Philadelphia, PA 19107-453	Zip Code		T150	7911139
\$70				
n compliance with the requireme ous name under 54 Pa.C.S. Ch. 3	nts of 54 Pa.C.S. § 311 (rel (relating to fictitious name	ating to registrations, hereby state(s)	on), the undersigned that:	entity(ies) desiring to re
The fictitious name is: James E. Fretz Transfer				
James E. Fletz Italister				
the fictitious name is:	acter or nature of the busine	ess or other activi	ty to be carried on u	nder or through
the fictitious name is: transportation of property.				
the fictitious name is: transportation of property. 3. The address, including numb acceptable): 821 McClintock Avenue	per and street, if any, of the Belle Vernon		business (P.O. Box	alone is not Fayette
the fictitious name is: transportation of property. 3. The address, including numb acceptable):	per and street, if any, of the	principal place of	business (P.O. Box	alone is not
the fictitious name is: transportation of property. 3. The address, including numb acceptable): 821 McClintock Avenue Number and street	per and street, if any, of the Belle Vernon City	principal place of PA State ny, of each individ	business (P.O. Box 15012 Zip dual interested in the	alone is not Fayette County
the fictitious name is: transportation of property. 3. The address, including numb acceptable): 821 McClintock Avenue Number and street 4. The name and address, includ Name	per and street, if any, of the Belle Vernon City ding number and street, if a	principal place of PA State ny, of each individ	business (P.O. Box 15012 Zip dual interested in the	alone is not Fayette County business is:
transportation of property. 3. The address, including numbacceptable): 821 McClintock Avenue Number and street 4. The name and address, included	per and street, if any, of the Belle Vernon City ding number and street, if a	principal place of PA State ny, of each individ	business (P.O. Box 15012 Zip dual interested in the	alone is not Fayette County business is:
the fictitious name is: transportation of property. 3. The address, including numb acceptable): 821 McClintock Avenue Number and street 4. The name and address, including number and street	per and street, if any, of the Belle Vernon City ding number and street, if a	principal place of PA State ny, of each individ	business (P.O. Box 15012 Zip dual interested in the	alone is not Fayette County business is:
the fictitious name is: transportation of property. 3. The address, including numb acceptable): 821 McClintock Avenue Number and street 4. The name and address, including number and street	per and street, if any, of the Belle Vernon City ding number and street, if a	principal place of PA State ny, of each individ	business (P.O. Box 15012 Zip dual interested in the	alone is not Fayette County business is:

ga, DEPT. OF STATE MAR 1 9 2015

5. Each entity, other than an individual, interested in such business is (are):						
James E. Fretz & Sons, LLC	limited liability company	Pennsylvania				
Name	Form of Organization	Organizing Jurisdiction				
COLLEGE DE LE CO	<u>-</u>					
821 McClintock Avenue, Belle Vernon, PA 15012						
Principal Office Address						
PA Registered Office, if any						
Name	Form of Organization	Organizing Jurisdiction				
(Yumo	Portir of Organization	Organizing Jurisdiction				
·						
Principal Office Address	<u> </u>					
	·					
PA Registered Office, if any						
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
6. The applicant is familiar with the provision						
understands that filing under the Fictitious fictitious name.	s Names Act does not create any ex	sclusive or other right in the				
notitious name,						
<u> </u>		·				
7. Optional): The name(s) of the agent(s), if	any, any one of whom is authorize	d to execute amendments to,				
withdrawals from or cancellation of this re	gistration in behalf of all then exis	ting parties to the registration, is				
(are): N/A						
N/A						
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersign	ed have caused this Application for	or Registration of Fictitious				
Name to be executed this	••					
10th day of Much, 2015.						
day or fillwort, 20015.						
	•					
		t-16:				
Individual Signature	indivi	dual Signature				
Individual Signature	Indiv	idual Signature				
		· . {				
James E. Fretz, LLC						
Entity Name	. A En	tity Name				
1 - (1/8)	11. 14	$^{\prime}R$ $^{\prime}L$				
Amu Zalety)	- Voning	ignature				
Signature 3 // /	. 5	.5				
James E. Fretz, Jr., Member	Donald B Fretz, M					
Title		Title				

LAW OFFICES

Schubert • Gallagher Tyler • Mulcahey 121 SOUTH BROAD STREET, 20TH FLOOR PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107-4533 FHILDEELFHER 北京 北野山 407 APR 115

PHEL



Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265